TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM695676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIMPLESCRIPTS INC.		09/04/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mojo Marketplace, Inc.	
Street Address:	5335 Gate Pkwy	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	intry: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 32256	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541438	HOSTCENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. English

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. English
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. English/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-09-02 - SimpleScripts - Board Consent to Name Change.docx#page1.tif source=2015-09-02 - SimpleScripts - Board Consent to Name Change.docx#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0901

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

SIMPLESCRIPTS INC.

September 4, 2015

Pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of SimpleScripts Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), consent to the adoption of the following resolutions in lieu of a meeting, effective as of the date set forth above.

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of the Corporation be amended by changing Article One thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Mojo Marketplace, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing amendment shall be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon stockholder approval, the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized to execute a Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation and to take any and all action they may deem necessary or appropriate in connection therewith to give effect to the foregoing resolutions.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 12/17/2021

In WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned, being a member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, has executed this Consent as of the date first written above.

Docusigned by:

----279489BFA9154F4

Hari Ravichandran

--- DocuSigned by:

5118DD3C1458...

David Bryson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0903